
~ 
Jooi~~~ 

- TOWNSHIP OF -

North Dundas 

TOWNSHIP OF NORTH DUNDAS 

DECLARATION OF ELECTED OFFICIALS 

Municipal and School Board Elections for 2022 

Municipal Elections Act, 1996 (s. 55 (4.1 )) 

I, Nancy Johnston, Clerk of the Corporation of the Township of North Dundas 
in the County of Dundas declare the following candidates elected as a result 
of the Municipal/ School Board Elections held on October 24, 2022: 

MAYOR 

Tony FRASER 

DEPUTY MAYOR 

Theresa BERGERON 

COUNCILLOR (3) 

Gary ANNABLE 

William HEALEY 

Stefan KOHUT 

John LENNOX 

Joselyn MORLEY 

Matthew UHRIG 

Spoiled Ballots 

Declined Ballots 

ENGLISH PUBLIC SCHOOL BOARD 

Larry BERRY 

ENGLISH SEPARATE SCHOOL BOARD 

, Karen McALLISTER 

FRENCH PUBLIC SCHOOL BOARD 

Mathieu TONDREAU 

FRENCH SEPARATE SCHOOL BOARD 

Jacques HEROUX 

l 
Date 

VOTES ELECTED 

ACCLAIMED 

ACCLAIMED 

VOTES ELECTED 

1910 YES 

873 

551 

1434 YES 

891 

1595 YES 

8 

15 

VOTES ELECTED 

ACCLAIMED 

VOTES ELECTED 

ACCLAIMED 

VOTES ELECTED 

ACCLAIMED 

VOTES ELECTED 

ACCLAIMED 


