

TOWNSHIP OF NORTH DUNDAS DECLARATION OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

Municipal and School Board Elections for 2022

Municipal Elections Act, 1996 (s. 55 (4.1))

I, Nancy Johnston, Clerk of the Corporation of the Township of North Dundas in the County of Dundas declare the following candidates elected as a result of the Municipal / School Board Elections held on October 24, 2022:

MAYOR	VOTES	ELECTED
Tony FRASER	ACCLAIMED	YES
DEPUTY MAYOR		EVER BEEF
Theresa BERGERON	ACCLAIMED	YES
COUNCILLOR (3)	VOTES	ELECTED
Gary ANNABLE	1910	YES
William HEALEY	873	
Stefan KOHUT	551	
John LENNOX	1434	YES
Joselyn MORLEY	891	
Matthew UHRIG	1595	YES
Spoiled Ballots	8	
Declined Ballots	15	
ENGLISH PUBLIC SCHOOL BOARD	VOTES	ELECTED
Larry BERRY	ACCLAIMED	YES
ENGLISH SEPARATE SCHOOL BOARD	VOTES	ELECTED
Karen McALLISTER	ACCLAIMED	YES
FRENCH PUBLIC SCHOOL BOARD	VOTES	ELECTED
Mathieu TONDREAU	ACCLAIMED	YES
FRENCH SEPARATE SCHOOL BOARD	VOTES	ELECTED
Jacques HEROUX	ACCLAIMED	YES

October 25, 2022

Municipal Clerk